
Dear Scholarship Applicants, 

 

If you have any inquiries regarding the proposal or cluster directions, we encourage you to contact the cluster leads or co-directors of 

your preferred cluster. To assist you in doing so, we have included their UNM Profiles and emails. You can find a UNM Profile link next 

to the column of the cluster leads or co-directors, which will take you to a page with more information about their research focus and 

expertise. We recommend that you carefully review this information before reaching out to them. We wish you the best of luck with 

your application. 

 

Research Clusters/  

Cluster Leads/Co-directors 

 

UNM Profile 
 

Email 

Mind and 

Neurodevelopment 

➢ Dr Alessio Bellato  

 

➢ Dr Wong Tze Peng 

 

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Psychology/People/alessio.bellato 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Social-Sciences/People/tzepeng.wong 

 

 

 

Alessio.Bellato@nottingham.edu.my 

 

TzePeng.Wong@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Healthier lives 

 

➢ Professor Dr Joanne 

Lim  

 

➢ Dr Then Sue-Mian 

 

➢ Dr Michelle Tan  

 

 

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Social-Sciences/People/joanne.lim 

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Pharmacy/People/then.sue-mian 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Engineering/Departments/Eee/People/m

ichelle.tan 

 

Healthier.Lives@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Joanne.Lim@nottingham.edu.my 

 

 

then.sue-mian@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Michelle.Tan@nottingham.edu.my 
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➢ Dr Pung Yuh Fen  

 

➢ Dr Ho Weang Kee  

 

 

➢ Dr Chen Po Ling  

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Science/People/yuhfen.pung 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Engineering/Departments/Maths/People

/weangkee.ho 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Psychology/People/chen.poling 

YuhFen.Pung@nottingham.edu.my 

 

WeangKee.Ho@nottingham.edu.my 

 

 

Chen.PoLing@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Future Foods 

➢ Professor Dr Asgar Ali  

 

➢ Professor Dr Chin 

Chiew Foan 

 

➢ Dr Hii Ching Lik 

 

➢ Dr Anita Chakrabarty 
 

➢ Dr Khoo Gaik Cheng 

 

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Biosciences/People/asgar.ali 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Biosciences/People/chiew-foan.chin 

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Engineering/People/ching-lik.hii 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Business/People/anita.chakrabarty 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Social-Sciences/People/gaikcheng.khoo 

 

 

Asgar.Ali@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Chiew-Foan.Chin@nottingham.edu.my 

 

 

Ching-Lik.Hii@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Anita.Chakrabarty@nottingham.edu.my 

 

GaikCheng.Khoo@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Smart systems, AI and 

Data Science 

➢ Dr Chen Zhiyuan  

 

➢ Dr Lim Chin Seong  

 

➢ Dr Yap Yee Jiun  

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Science/People/zhiyuan.chen 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Engineering/People/chinseong.lim 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Engineering/People/yeejiun.yap 

 

 

Zhiyuan.Chen@nottingham.edu.my 

 

ChinSeong.Lim@nottingham.edu.my 

 

YeeJiun.Yap@nottingham.edu.my 
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➢ Dr Tang Kin Boon 

 
➢ Dr Vimal Rau Aparow  

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Business/People/kinboon.tang 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Engineering/Departments/Eee/People/vi

mal.rau 

 

 

KinBoon.Tang@nottingham.edu.my 

 

Vimal.Rau@nottingham.edu.my 

 

 

Sustainable environments 

➢ Dr Yvonne Seow Hsin-

Vonn 

 

➢ Professor Dr 

Christopher Gibbins 

 
 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Social-Sciences/People/hsin-vonn.seow 

 

 

https://www.nottingham.edu.my/Science/People/christopher.gibbins 

 

Hsin-Vonn.Seow@nottingham.edu.my 

 

 

Christopher.gibbins@nottingham.edu.my 
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